The City of

OKLAHOMA CITY

AMENDMENT NO. 2 AND RENEWAL NO.2
FY 25 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

June 14, 2024

Workshield, LLC.
300 Crescent Court
Suite 875

Dallas, TX 75201

Dear Vendor,

The City of Oklahoma City requests to amend and renew Contract R24-C233006 for Human Resource
Investigation Services for the term 7/1/2024 through 6/30/2025. This document will be attached to your
contract as an amendment and renewal. This renewal/amendment will not be etfective untilCouncil approval.

Current Price Schedule and Amended Language

13 Fees for the current year will be increased from $113.896 to $116,640, a difterence of $2,744 for the
term of 7/1/2024 through 6/30/2025 under the same terms, conditions, and provisions as originally awarded.
The change in the fee schedule is based on a per employee per month fee. The number of employees has
changed from 2,409 to 2,430 making the total charge for the year $116,640.

Total Contract Amount: $113,896
$116,640

Please indicate your concurrence or non-concurrence by completing the requested information, including
signature and return to me. If the individual signing below is not the owner or an officer of the business or
corporation, a letter of authorization should also be attached. Corporate Seal will be accepted in lieu of an
authorization letter if affixed to this document.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (405) 297-3394 or Crystal.Rushing(@okc.cov.

Thank you,

Crystal Rushing, Senior Buyer
City of Oklahoma City, Procurement

[ ] Yes, I agree to the contract amendment per the above mentioned.

PAGE 1






APPROVED by Council and signed by the Mayor of the City of Oklahoma City this 30TH

day of JULY 2024,
ATTEST: \\\\\\\mul;_a'I i rm;},%
SFHE G,
[l 5‘? ‘Z-.\!-:_-" % ) '-.,_..‘ 'j_ %
:":LU :"l- h \ .-‘: o‘?; -
= H H = ) N .
%U—% M%@’hm B T el Nl
(] CITY CLERK ] 2y AN AYOR
f’f/, {< ,q """"""""""""" G \\\\‘9
H””ﬁ?l |nm\*“\\

REVIEWED for form and legality.

2/,

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL. COUNSELOR

1/1/2022





